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30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

STAGE RESULTS

LEADERS SPONSORED BY

HONORS - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Stage Winner 32 Ben HEALY EFE

Best Team - BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS TBV

General Classification 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH

Points Classification 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH

Mountain Classification 102 Davide BALDACCINI COR

Young Rider Classification 125 Giulio PELLIZZARI VBF

Team General Classification - VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' VBF

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

Distance: 156.9 km Time limit (8%): 3h40'25''

Average speed: 46.12 km/h Organizer: Adria Mobile Cycling

RESULTS - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap
1. 32 Ben HEALY EFE IRL -10 3h24'06''
2. 161 Alexander KRISTOFF UXM NOR -9 +6''
3. 91 Orluis Alberto AULAR SANABRIA CJR VEN -4 ''
4. 4 Luka MEZGEC JAY SLO ''
5. 11 Matej MOHORIC TBV SLO ''
6. 17 Edoardo ZAMBANINI TBV ITA ''
7. 101 Valerio CONTI COR ITA ''
8. 166 Tobias Halland JOHANNESSEN UXM NOR ''
9. 35 Archie RYAN EFE IRL ''

10. 92 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP ''
11. 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH ITA -1 ''
12. 14 Pello BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA TBV ESP -3 ''
13. 142 Paul DOUBLE PTK GBR ''
14. 173 Pablo CASTRILLO ZAPATER EKP ESP ''
15. 81 Floris DE TIER BWB BEL ''
16. 121 Domenico POZZOVIVO VBF ITA ''
17. 56 Brieuc ROLLAND* GFC FRA ''
18. 125 Giulio PELLIZZARI* VBF ITA ''
19. 44 Vegard Stake LAENGEN UAD NOR -2 ''
20. 1 Filippo ZANA JAY ITA ''
21. 97 Guillermo Thomas SILVA COUSSAN CJR URU ''
22. 46 Domen NOVAK UAD SLO ''
23. 163 Fredrik DVERSNES UXM NOR +15''
24. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA -5 +17''
25. 63 Jhonatan Manuel NARVAEZ PRADO IGD ECU ''
26. 6 Jesus David PEÑA JIMENEZ JAY COL +26''
27. 133 Xabier BERASATEGI GARMENDIA EUS ESP +59''
28. 153 Robin FROIDEVAUX TUD SUI -1 ''
29. 83 Johan MEENS BWB BEL ''
30. 51 Clément DAVY GFC FRA ''
31. 73 Steff CRAS TEN BEL ''
32. 33 Frølich Mikkel HONORÉ EFE DEN ''
33. 122 Luca COVILI VBF ITA ''
34. 95 Joel NICOLAU BELTRAN CJR ESP ''
35. 135 Victor DE LA PARTE EUS ESP ''
36. 134 Mikel BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL EUS ESP ''
37. 75 Jordan JEGAT TEN FRA ''
38. 193 Piotr PEKALA SWT POL ''
39. 113 Marcel CAMPRUBI  PIJUAN Q36 ESP +1'11''
40. 3 Alessandro DE MARCHI JAY ITA +1'38''
41. 76 Fabien GRELLIER TEN FRA +2'08''
42. 175 Pau MIQUEL DELGADO EKP ESP +2'18''
43. 116 Szymon SAJNOK Q36 POL ''
44. 62 Andrew AUGUST* IGD USA ''
45. 22 Alexander HAJEK* BOH AUT +3'37''
46. 12 Nikias ARNDT TBV GER ''
47. 42 Alessandro COVI UAD ITA ''
48. 156 Arthur KLUCKERS TUD LUX +5'11''
49. 52 Maxime DECOMBLE* GFC FRA +5'33''
50. 53 Cyril BARTHE GFC FRA ''
51. 203 Andrej LIŠKA PBC SVK +5'34''
52. 71 Sandy DUJARDIN TEN FRA ''
53. 114 Fabio CHRISTEN* Q36 SUI ''
54. 24 Filip MACIEJUK BOH POL ''
55. 192 Michal PALUTA SWT POL ''

56. 223 Dylan HOPKINS LGS AUS ''
57. 84 Dimitri PEYSKENS BWB BEL ''
58. 144 Andrea GAROSIO PTK ITA ''
59. 207 Daniel VYSOČAN* PBC CZE ''
60. 182 Tilen FINKŠT ADR SLO ''
61. 86 Lennert TEUGELS BWB BEL ''
62. 77 Matteo VERCHER TEN FRA ''
63. 15 Nicolo' BURATTI TBV ITA ''
64. 143 German Dario GOMEZ BECERRA PTK COL ''
65. 137 Gotzon MARTIN SANZ EUS ESP ''
66. 16 Matevž GOVEKAR TBV SLO ''
67. 154 Jacob ERIKSSON TUD SWE ''
68. 65 Connor SWIFT IGD GBR ''
69. 5 Kelland O’BRIEN JAY AUS ''
70. 176 Diego URIARTE BELZUNEGI EKP ESP -1 ''
71. 72 Mathieu BURGAUDEAU TEN FRA ''
72. 136 Txomin JUARISTI ARRIETA EUS ESP ''
73. 127 Alessandro TONELLI VBF ITA ''
74. 26 Jonas KOCH BOH GER ''
75. 41 Anže RAVBAR* UAD SLO +5'42''
76. 85 Marco TIZZA BWB ITA +5'44''
77. 123 Filippo FIORELLI VBF ITA +5'45''
78. 25 Patrick GAMPER BOH AUT +6'13''
79. 194 Bartlomiej PROC SWT POL ''
80. 87 Giacomo VILLA* BWB ITA ''
81. 126 Alex TOLIO VBF ITA ''
82. 165 Anders Halland JOHANNESSEN UXM NOR ''
83. 37 Jardi Christiaan VAN DER LEE EFE NED ''
84. 54 Enzo PALENI* GFC FRA ''
85. 152 Alberto DAINESE TUD ITA ''
86. 213 Jaka MAROLT* SAK SLO ''
87. 141 Mattia BAIS PTK ITA ''
88. 94 David GONZALEZ LOPEZ CJR ESP ''
89. 106 Kristian SBARAGLI COR ITA ''
90. 64 Ben SWIFT IGD GBR ''
91. 74 Valentin FERRON TEN FRA ''
92. 177 Antonio Jesus SOTO GUIRAO EKP ESP ''
93. 45 António MORGADO* UAD POR ''
94. 146 Alex MARTIN GUTIERREZ PTK ESP ''
95. 162 Louis BENDIXEN UXM DEN +7'49''
96. 7 Elmar REINDERS JAY NED +7'57''
97. 2 Dylan GROENEWEGEN JAY NED ''
98. 23 Emil HERZOG* BOH GER ''
99. 145 Giovanni LONARDI PTK ITA ''

100. 67 Cameron WURF IGD AUS ''
101. 105 Lorenzo QUARTUCCI COR ITA ''
102. 13 Phil BAUHAUS TBV GER -2 +8'13''
103. 111 Negasi Haylu ABREHA Q36 ETH +10'20''
104. 157 Simon PELLAUD TUD SUI ''
105. 222 Natan GREGORCIC* LGS SLO +12'28''
106. 184 Barnabás PEÁK ADR HUN +12'36''
107. 225 Andrew SAMPSON* LGS AUS ''
108. 102 Davide BALDACCINI COR ITA ''
109. 191 Mario GAMPER SWT AUT ''
110. 185 Anže SKOK ADR SLO ''

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

Distance: 156.9 km Time limit (8%): 3h40'25''

Average speed: 46.12 km/h Organizer: Adria Mobile Cycling

RESULTS - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B/P Gap
111. 215 Teo PEČNIK* SAK SLO ''
112. 224 Viktor POTOČKI LGS CRO ''
113. 31 Markel BELOKI FERNANDEZ* EFE ESP ''
114. 187 Aljaž TURK* ADR SLO ''
115. 202 Tomáš KALOJÍROS PBC CZE ''
116. 205 Samuel SKLADAN* PBC SVK +13'25''
117. 226 Mihael ŠTAJNAR LGS SLO ''
118. 172 Marc BRUSTENGA MASAGUE EKP ESP +13'28''
119. 115 Matteo MOSCHETTI Q36 ITA ''
120. 27 Samuel WELSFORD BOH AUS ''
121. 43 Alexander Jonathan GUATIBONZA UAD COL ''
122. 82 Louis BLOUWE BWB BEL ''
123. 196 Fabian SCHORMAIR SWT GER ''
124. 107 Samuele ZAMBELLI COR ITA ''
125. 186 Jaka ŠPOLJAR* ADR SLO ''
126. 181 Marcel SKOK* ADR SLO ''
127. 211 Marcel GLADEK* SAK SLO ''
128. 214 Gašper OTONIČAR* SAK SLO ''
129. 227  Ting Wei  LI LGS TPE ''
130. 93 Sebastian BERWICK CJR AUS ''
131. 217 Matic ŽUMER SAK SLO ''
132. 206 Martin VOLTR PBC CZE +13'47''
133. 195 Michael PETER SWT GER ''
DNF 34 Jack ROOTKIN-GRAY* EFE GBR
DNF 36 Yuhi TODOME* EFE JPN
DNF 66 Elia VIVIANI IGD ITA
DNF 103 Alessandro MONACO COR ITA
DNF 131 Jon ABERASTURI IZAGA EUS ESP
DNF 132 Enekoitz AZPARREN IRURZUN* EUS ESP
DNF 174 Jordi LOPEZ CARAVACA EKP ESP
DNS 155 Lucas ERIKSSON TUD SWE
DNS 212 Nejc KOMAC* SAK SLO

Did not start: 2
Out of time limit: 0
Disqualified: 0
Did not finish: 7

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

Stage Winner: Ben HEALY (EFE)

PHOTO FINISH - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

Total distance: 834.4 km

Average speed: 41.35 km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap
1. 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH ITA 20h10'36''
2. 14 Pello BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA TBV ESP +10''
3. 125 Giulio PELLIZZARI* VBF ITA +26''
4. 121 Domenico POZZOVIVO VBF ITA ''
5. 173 Pablo CASTRILLO ZAPATER EKP ESP +43''
6. 142 Paul DOUBLE PTK GBR ''
7. 32 Ben HEALY EFE IRL +44''
8. 1 Filippo ZANA JAY ITA +46''
9. 73 Steff CRAS TEN BEL +1'28''

10. 166 Tobias Halland JOHANNESSEN UXM NOR +1'44''
11. 17 Edoardo ZAMBANINI TBV ITA +1'52''
12. 46 Domen NOVAK UAD SLO ''
13. 6 Jesus David PEÑA JIMENEZ JAY COL +2'34''
14. 75 Jordan JEGAT TEN FRA +2'44''
15. 134 Mikel BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL EUS ESP +2'57''
16. 122 Luca COVILI VBF ITA +3'02''
17. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA +3'03''
18. 81 Floris DE TIER BWB BEL +3'07''
19. 56 Brieuc ROLLAND* GFC FRA +4'41''
20. 63 Jhonatan Manuel NARVAEZ PRADO IGD ECU +4'44''
21. 163 Fredrik DVERSNES UXM NOR +5'15''
22. 133 Xabier BERASATEGI GARMENDIA EUS ESP +6'34''
23. 91 Orluis Alberto AULAR SANABRIA CJR VEN +7'15''
24. 95 Joel NICOLAU BELTRAN CJR ESP +8'12''
25. 146 Alex MARTIN GUTIERREZ PTK ESP +9'31''
26. 137 Gotzon MARTIN SANZ EUS ESP +9'52''
27. 92 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP +9'59''
28. 135 Victor DE LA PARTE EUS ESP +10'05''
29. 114 Fabio CHRISTEN* Q36 SUI +11'00''
30. 35 Archie RYAN EFE IRL +12'05''
31. 86 Lennert TEUGELS BWB BEL +12'55''
32. 44 Vegard Stake LAENGEN UAD NOR +13'01''
33. 97 Guillermo Thomas SILVA COUSSAN CJR URU +13'07''
34. 106 Kristian SBARAGLI COR ITA +13'42''
35. 22 Alexander HAJEK* BOH AUT +14'40''
36. 11 Matej MOHORIC TBV SLO +14'56''
37. 83 Johan MEENS BWB BEL +15'07''
38. 126 Alex TOLIO VBF ITA +15'19''
39. 192 Michal PALUTA SWT POL +15'31''
40. 127 Alessandro TONELLI VBF ITA +16'27''
41. 76 Fabien GRELLIER TEN FRA +17'11''
42. 207 Daniel VYSOČAN* PBC CZE ''
43. 144 Andrea GAROSIO PTK ITA +17'18''
44. 113 Marcel CAMPRUBI  PIJUAN Q36 ESP +18'10''
45. 175 Pau MIQUEL DELGADO EKP ESP +18'56''
46. 33 Frølich Mikkel HONORÉ EFE DEN +19'38''
47. 52 Maxime DECOMBLE* GFC FRA +19'41''
48. 15 Nicolo' BURATTI TBV ITA +20'29''
49. 62 Andrew AUGUST* IGD USA +20'52''
50. 136 Txomin JUARISTI ARRIETA EUS ESP +21'02''
51. 101 Valerio CONTI COR ITA +21'47''
52. 45 António MORGADO* UAD POR +22'42''
53. 213 Jaka MAROLT* SAK SLO +22'56''
54. 193 Piotr PEKALA SWT POL +23'22''
55. 42 Alessandro COVI UAD ITA +24'40''

56. 93 Sebastian BERWICK CJR AUS +24'51''
57. 53 Cyril BARTHE GFC FRA +25'19''
58. 4 Luka MEZGEC JAY SLO +26'12''
59. 65 Connor SWIFT IGD GBR +26'58''
60. 72 Mathieu BURGAUDEAU TEN FRA +27'38''
61. 26 Jonas KOCH BOH GER +27'57''
62. 123 Filippo FIORELLI VBF ITA +28'12''
63. 3 Alessandro DE MARCHI JAY ITA +28'23''
64. 152 Alberto DAINESE TUD ITA +28'34''
65. 161 Alexander KRISTOFF UXM NOR +29'05''
66. 23 Emil HERZOG* BOH GER +29'37''
67. 74 Valentin FERRON TEN FRA +29'51''
68. 64 Ben SWIFT IGD GBR +30'16''
69. 25 Patrick GAMPER BOH AUT +30'30''
70. 54 Enzo PALENI* GFC FRA ''
71. 143 German Dario GOMEZ BECERRA PTK COL +30'38''
72. 182 Tilen FINKŠT ADR SLO +32'19''
73. 77 Matteo VERCHER TEN FRA +32'38''
74. 12 Nikias ARNDT TBV GER +32'51''
75. 85 Marco TIZZA BWB ITA +33'49''
76. 157 Simon PELLAUD TUD SUI +33'58''
77. 154 Jacob ERIKSSON TUD SWE +34'11''
78. 141 Mattia BAIS PTK ITA +35'27''
79. 71 Sandy DUJARDIN TEN FRA +36'25''
80. 105 Lorenzo QUARTUCCI COR ITA +36'26''
81. 176 Diego URIARTE BELZUNEGI EKP ESP +37'16''
82. 37 Jardi Christiaan VAN DER LEE EFE NED +38'54''
83. 31 Markel BELOKI FERNANDEZ* EFE ESP +39'42''
84. 24 Filip MACIEJUK BOH POL +40'06''
85. 51 Clément DAVY GFC FRA +40'48''
86. 41 Anže RAVBAR* UAD SLO +40'55''
87. 226 Mihael ŠTAJNAR LGS SLO +42'56''
88. 87 Giacomo VILLA* BWB ITA +44'51''
89. 84 Dimitri PEYSKENS BWB BEL ''
90. 153 Robin FROIDEVAUX TUD SUI +44'57''
91. 145 Giovanni LONARDI PTK ITA +45'26''
92. 13 Phil BAUHAUS TBV GER +45'31''
93. 223 Dylan HOPKINS LGS AUS +48'38''
94. 203 Andrej LIŠKA PBC SVK +49'05''
95. 5 Kelland O’BRIEN JAY AUS ''
96. 165 Anders Halland JOHANNESSEN UXM NOR +49'18''
97. 94 David GONZALEZ LOPEZ CJR ESP +50'22''
98. 156 Arthur KLUCKERS TUD LUX +50'43''
99. 102 Davide BALDACCINI COR ITA +51'22''

100. 115 Matteo MOSCHETTI Q36 ITA +52'04''
101. 206 Martin VOLTR PBC CZE +53'25''
102. 184 Barnabás PEÁK ADR HUN +54'03''
103. 16 Matevž GOVEKAR TBV SLO +54'56''
104. 82 Louis BLOUWE BWB BEL +55'57''
105. 162 Louis BENDIXEN UXM DEN +57'01''
106. 116 Szymon SAJNOK Q36 POL +57'20''
107. 67 Cameron WURF IGD AUS +57'40''
108. 177 Antonio Jesus SOTO GUIRAO EKP ESP +58'04''
109. 191 Mario GAMPER SWT AUT +58'30''
110. 222 Natan GREGORCIC* LGS SLO +59'02''

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

Total distance: 834.4 km

Average speed: 41.35 km/h

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap
111. 7 Elmar REINDERS JAY NED +59'48''
112. 2 Dylan GROENEWEGEN JAY NED +59'50''
113. 111 Negasi Haylu ABREHA Q36 ETH +1h00'48''
114. 187 Aljaž TURK* ADR SLO +1h04'27''
115. 215 Teo PEČNIK* SAK SLO ''
116. 172 Marc BRUSTENGA MASAGUE EKP ESP +1h05'19''
117. 194 Bartlomiej PROC SWT POL +1h06'03''
118. 217 Matic ŽUMER SAK SLO +1h06'58''
119. 181 Marcel SKOK* ADR SLO +1h08'17''
120. 43 Alexander Jonathan GUATIBONZA BECERRA* UAD COL +1h08'30''
121. 225 Andrew SAMPSON* LGS AUS +1h10'07''
122. 185 Anže SKOK ADR SLO +1h10'35''
123. 205 Samuel SKLADAN* PBC SVK +1h11'21''
124. 107 Samuele ZAMBELLI COR ITA +1h11'57''
125. 27 Samuel WELSFORD BOH AUS ''
126. 224 Viktor POTOČKI LGS CRO +1h13'09''
127. 227  Ting Wei  LI LGS TPE +1h13'31''
128. 202 Tomáš KALOJÍROS PBC CZE +1h13'36''
129. 196 Fabian SCHORMAIR SWT GER +1h13'43''
130. 211 Marcel GLADEK* SAK SLO +1h14'28''
131. 195 Michael PETER SWT GER +1h16'16''
132. 186 Jaka ŠPOLJAR* ADR SLO +1h18'18''
133. 214 Gašper OTONIČAR* SAK SLO +1h18'24''

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

Trebnje - 33.7 km Overall Points Classification after Stage 5

Sevnica - 72.4 km

Krško - 90.2 km

Šentjernej – Novo mesto - Finish line

POINTS CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts

1. 14 Pello BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA TBV ESP 5 pt 1. 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH ITA 47 pt
2. 13 Phil BAUHAUS TBV GER 3 pt 2. 161 Alexander KRISTOFF UXM NOR 45 pt
3. 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH ITA 1 pt 3. 14 Pello BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA TBV ESP 44 pt

4. 13 Phil BAUHAUS TBV GER 44 pt
5. 63 Jhonatan Manuel NARVAEZ PRADO IGD ECU 37 pt
6. 32 Ben HEALY EFE IRL 35 pt
7. 4 Luka MEZGEC JAY SLO 31 pt
8. 152 Alberto DAINESE TUD ITA 30 pt
9. 142 Paul DOUBLE PTK GBR 29 pt

10. 125 Giulio PELLIZZARI VBF ITA 26 pt
11. 2 Dylan GROENEWEGEN JAY NED 25 pt
12. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA 23 pt
13. 91 Orluis Alberto AULAR SANABRIA CJR VEN 22 pt
14. 145 Giovanni LONARDI PTK ITA 22 pt
15. 121 Domenico POZZOVIVO VBF ITA 21 pt
16. 11 Matej MOHORIC TBV SLO 20 pt
17. 166 Tobias Halland JOHANNESSEN UXM NOR 20 pt

1. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA 5 pt 18. 17 Edoardo ZAMBANINI TBV ITA 19 pt
2. 44 Vegard Stake LAENGEN UAD NOR 3 pt 19. 202 Tomáš KALOJÍROS PBC CZE 18 pt
3. 176 Diego URIARTE BELZUNEGI EKP ESP 1 pt 20. 1 Filippo ZANA JAY ITA 18 pt

21. 26 Jonas KOCH BOH GER 18 pt
22. 73 Steff CRAS TEN BEL 16 pt
23. 75 Jordan JEGAT TEN FRA 16 pt
24. 42 Alessandro COVI UAD ITA 13 pt
25. 173 Pablo CASTRILLO ZAPATER EKP ESP 12 pt
26. 101 Valerio CONTI COR ITA 12 pt
27. 82 Louis BLOUWE BWB BEL 12 pt
28. 27 Samuel WELSFORD BOH AUS 12 pt
29. 217 Matic ŽUMER SAK SLO 10 pt
30. 46 Domen NOVAK UAD SLO 9 pt
31. 53 Cyril BARTHE GFC FRA 9 pt
32. 123 Filippo FIORELLI VBF ITA 9 pt
33. 71 Sandy DUJARDIN TEN FRA 9 pt
34. 172 Marc BRUSTENGA MASAGUE EKP ESP 8 pt

1. 161 Alexander KRISTOFF UXM NOR 5 pt 35. 122 Luca COVILI VBF ITA 7 pt
2. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA 3 pt 36. 35 Archie RYAN EFE IRL 7 pt
3. 153 Robin FROIDEVAUX TUD SUI 1 pt 37. 115 Matteo MOSCHETTI Q36 ITA 7 pt

38. 175 Pau MIQUEL DELGADO EKP ESP 6 pt
39. 92 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP 6 pt
40. 163 Fredrik DVERSNES UXM NOR 5 pt
41. 52 Maxime DECOMBLE GFC FRA 5 pt
42. 134 Mikel BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL EUS ESP 5 pt
43. 43 Alexander Jonathan GUATIBONZA BECERRA UAD COL 5 pt
44. 133 Xabier BERASATEGI GARMENDIA EUS ESP 4 pt
45. 6 Jesus David PEÑA JIMENEZ JAY COL 3 pt
46. 95 Joel NICOLAU BELTRAN CJR ESP 3 pt
47. 44 Vegard Stake LAENGEN UAD NOR 3 pt
48. 33 Frølich Mikkel HONORÉ EFE DEN 3 pt
49. 77 Matteo VERCHER TEN FRA 3 pt
50. 12 Nikias ARNDT TBV GER 3 pt
51. 81 Floris DE TIER BWB BEL 2 pt

1. 32 Ben HEALY EFE IRL 25 pt 52. 153 Robin FROIDEVAUX TUD SUI 2 pt
2. 161 Alexander KRISTOFF UXM NOR 20 pt 53. 223 Dylan HOPKINS LGS AUS 2 pt
3. 91 Orluis Alberto AULAR SANABRIA CJR VEN 16 pt 54. 184 Barnabás PEÁK ADR HUN 2 pt
4. 4 Luka MEZGEC JAY SLO 14 pt 55. 83 Johan MEENS BWB BEL 1 pt
5. 11 Matej MOHORIC TBV SLO 12 pt 56. 192 Michal PALUTA SWT POL 1 pt
6. 17 Edoardo ZAMBANINI TBV ITA 10 pt 57. 113 Marcel CAMPRUBI  PIJUAN Q36 ESP 1 pt
7. 101 Valerio CONTI COR ITA 9 pt 58. 65 Connor SWIFT IGD GBR 1 pt
8. 166 Tobias Halland JOHANNESSEN UXM NOR 8 pt 59. 176 Diego URIARTE BELZUNEGI EKP ESP 1 pt
9. 35 Archie RYAN EFE IRL 7 pt 60. 156 Arthur KLUCKERS TUD LUX 1 pt

10. 92 Fernando BARCELO ARAGON CJR ESP 6 pt
11. 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH ITA 5 pt
12. 14 Pello BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA TBV ESP 4 pt
13. 142 Paul DOUBLE PTK GBR 3 pt
14. 173 Pablo CASTRILLO ZAPATER EKP ESP 2 pt
15. 81 Floris DE TIER BWB BEL 1 pt

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

Veliki Ban - 113.4 km (Cat. 3) Overall Mountain Classification after Stage 5

Trška Gora - 147.4 km (Cat. 3)

MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Pts

1. 3 Alessandro DE MARCHI JAY ITA 3 pt 1. 102 Davide BALDACCINI COR ITA 14 pt
2. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA 2 pt 2. 14 Pello BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTIA TBV ESP 10 pt
3. 22 Alexander HAJEK BOH AUT 1 pt 3. 142 Paul DOUBLE PTK GBR 10 pt

4. 21 Giovanni ALEOTTI BOH ITA 6 pt
5. 121 Domenico POZZOVIVO VBF ITA 5 pt
6. 32 Ben HEALY EFE IRL 5 pt
7. 202 Tomáš KALOJÍROS PBC CZE 5 pt
8. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA 5 pt
9. 226 Mihael ŠTAJNAR LGS SLO 4 pt

10. 125 Giulio PELLIZZARI VBF ITA 4 pt
11. 223 Dylan HOPKINS LGS AUS 4 pt

1. 32 Ben HEALY EFE IRL 3 pt 12. 123 Filippo FIORELLI VBF ITA 3 pt
2. 124 Martin MARCELLUSI VBF ITA 2 pt 13. 3 Alessandro DE MARCHI JAY ITA 3 pt
3. 63 Jhonatan Manuel NARVAEZ PRADO IGD ECU 1 pt 14. 111 Negasi Haylu ABREHA Q36 ETH 3 pt

15. 77 Matteo VERCHER TEN FRA 2 pt
16. 1 Filippo ZANA JAY ITA 1 pt
17. 63 Jhonatan Manuel NARVAEZ PRADO IGD ECU 1 pt
18. 22 Alexander HAJEK BOH AUT 1 pt
19. 192 Michal PALUTA SWT POL 1 pt
20. 52 Maxime DECOMBLE GFC FRA 1 pt
21. 53 Cyril BARTHE GFC FRA 1 pt

Timing / Data Processing / Photo-finish / GPS Tracking | racebase.pro



30. dirka Po Sloveniji / Tour of Slovenia 2024 / 12. junij - 16. junij  /  June 12th - June 16th 2024

YOUNG RIDER CLASSIFICATION - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Young Rider Classification Stage 5 Overall Young Rider Classification after Stage 5

Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. B Gap Rk. Bib Name Team Nat. Gap

1. 56 Brieuc ROLLAND GFC FRA 3h24'12'' 1. 125 Giulio PELLIZZARI VBF ITA 20h11'02''
2. 125 Giulio PELLIZZARI VBF ITA +0'' 2. 56 Brieuc ROLLAND GFC FRA +4'15''
3. 62 Andrew AUGUST IGD USA +2'12'' 3. 114 Fabio CHRISTEN Q36 SUI +10'34''
4. 22 Alexander HAJEK BOH AUT +3'31'' 4. 22 Alexander HAJEK BOH AUT +14'14''
5. 52 Maxime DECOMBLE GFC FRA +5'27'' 5. 207 Daniel VYSOČAN PBC CZE +16'45''
6. 114 Fabio CHRISTEN Q36 SUI +5'28'' 6. 52 Maxime DECOMBLE GFC FRA +19'15''
7. 207 Daniel VYSOČAN PBC CZE +5'28'' 7. 62 Andrew AUGUST IGD USA +20'26''
8. 41 Anže RAVBAR UAD SLO +5'36'' 8. 45 António MORGADO UAD POR +22'16''
9. 87 Giacomo VILLA BWB ITA +6'07'' 9. 213 Jaka MAROLT SAK SLO +22'30''

10. 54 Enzo PALENI GFC FRA +6'07'' 10. 23 Emil HERZOG BOH GER +29'11''
11. 213 Jaka MAROLT SAK SLO +6'07'' 11. 54 Enzo PALENI GFC FRA +30'04''
12. 45 António MORGADO UAD POR +6'07'' 12. 31 Markel BELOKI FERNANDEZ EFE ESP +39'16''
13. 23 Emil HERZOG BOH GER +7'51'' 13. 41 Anže RAVBAR UAD SLO +40'29''
14. 222 Natan GREGORCIC LGS SLO +12'22'' 14. 87 Giacomo VILLA BWB ITA +44'25''
15. 225 Andrew SAMPSON LGS AUS +12'30'' 15. 222 Natan GREGORCIC LGS SLO +58'36''
16. 215 Teo PEČNIK SAK SLO +12'30'' 16. 187 Aljaž TURK ADR SLO +1h04'01''
17. 31 Markel BELOKI FERNANDEZ EFE ESP +12'30'' 17. 215 Teo PEČNIK SAK SLO +1h04'01''
18. 187 Aljaž TURK ADR SLO +12'30'' 18. 181 Marcel SKOK ADR SLO +1h07'51''
19. 205 Samuel SKLADAN PBC SVK +13'19'' 19. 43 Alexander Jonathan GUATIBONZA BECERRA UAD COL +1h08'04''
20. 43 Alexander Jonathan GUATIBONZA BECERRA UAD COL +13'22'' 20. 225 Andrew SAMPSON LGS AUS +1h09'41''
21. 186 Jaka ŠPOLJAR ADR SLO +13'22'' 21. 205 Samuel SKLADAN PBC SVK +1h10'55''
22. 181 Marcel SKOK ADR SLO +13'22'' 22. 211 Marcel GLADEK SAK SLO +1h14'02''
23. 211 Marcel GLADEK SAK SLO +13'22'' 23. 186 Jaka ŠPOLJAR ADR SLO +1h17'52''
24. 214 Gašper OTONIČAR SAK SLO +13'22'' 24. 214 Gašper OTONIČAR SAK SLO +1h17'58''
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Team Results Stage 5 Overall Team Classification after Stage 5

TEAM RESULTS - STAGE 5
16/06/2024 | Šentjernej – Novo mesto

Rk. Team Time Gap Rk. Team Time Gap
              
              

1. TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 10h12'36'' -               1. VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 60h34'44'' -
2. CJR CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 10h12'36'' +0''               2. EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 60h45'54'' +11'10''
3. UXM UNO-X MOBILITY 10h12'45'' +9''               3. JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 60h47'42'' +12'58''
4. VBF VF GROUP-BARDIANI CSF- FAIZANE' 10h12'47'' +11''               4. TBV BAHRAIN VICTORIOUS 60h49'04'' +14'20''
5. JAY TEAM JAYCO ALULA 10h12'56'' +20''               5. TEN TOTALENERGIES 60h53'15'' +18'31''
6. EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 10h13'23'' +47''               6. PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 60h53'43'' +18'59''
7. EUS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 10h15'15'' +2'39''               7. UXM UNO-X MOBILITY 60h56'17'' +21'33''
8. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 10h16'07'' +3'31''               8. CJR CAJA RURAL-SEGUROS RGA 60h56'25'' +21'41''
9. TEN TOTALENERGIES 10h16'24'' +3'48''               9. BWB BINGOAL WB 61h02'58'' +28'14''

10. GFC GROUPAMA-FDJ 10h18'56'' +6'20''               10. EFE EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST 61h04'29'' +29'45''
11. BWB BINGOAL WB 10h18'57'' +6'21''               11. UAD UAE TEAM EMIRATES 61h05'47'' +31'03''
12. EKP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10h20'16'' +7'40''               12. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 61h07'06'' +32'22''
13. IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 10h20'27'' +7'51''               13. GFC GROUPAMA-FDJ 61h16'21'' +41'37''
14. Q36 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 10h21'21'' +8'45''               14. IGD INEOS GRENADIERS 61h21'48'' +47'04''
15. BOH BORA - HANSGROHE 10h21'35'' +8'59''               15. EKP EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 61h25'04'' +50'20''
16. PTK TEAM POLTI KOMETA 10h23'32'' +10'56''               16. Q36 Q36.5 PRO CYCLING TEAM 61h39'28'' +1h04'44''
17. TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 10h24'02'' +11'26''               17. COR CORRATEC VINI FANTINI 61h40'48'' +1h06'04''
18. SWT SANTIC-WIBATECH 10h25'04'' +12'28''               18. TUD TUDOR PRO CYCLING TEAM 61h52'00'' +1h17'16''
19. COR CORRATEC VINI FANTINI 10h26'34'' +13'58''               19. SWT SANTIC-WIBATECH 62h02'49'' +1h28'05''
20. PBC PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 10h36'02'' +23'26''               20. PBC PIERRE BAGUETTE CYCLING 62h29'14'' +1h54'30''
21. LGS LJUBLJANA GUSTO SANTIC 10h42'56'' +30'20''               21. LGS LJUBLJANA GUSTO SANTIC 63h00'35'' +2h25'51''
22. ADR ADRIA MOBIL 10h43'04'' +30'28''               22. ADR ADRIA MOBIL 63h02'32'' +2h27'48''
23. SAK SAVA KRANJ CYCLING 10h44'35'' +31'59''               23. SAK SAVA KRANJ CYCLING 63h02'39'' +2h27'55''
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